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J IS Excellency the Lieutenant Governor 
f has been pleased to direct that the under- | 
mentioned persons, who are indebted tothe Crown 

in the sums set opposite to their names respec- 
tively, for Lands purchased by them, do pay the 

same to the Receiver General at Fredericton, 

before the tenth day of September next, agreeably 

to certain Resolutions of the Honorable the 
House of Assembly, namely : 
Crass 1st.—** That where balances are due 

from purchasers, (of Crown Lands over three hun- 
dred acres,) who have taken out their Grants of the 

Land, the parties be called upon to make payment 

by the tenth September next ; and in the event 
of their failing to make payment, legal proceed- 
ings should be resorted to for the recovery of the 

balances respectively due fromsuch purchasers.” 
Crass 2d.—*¢ That where balances are due 

from purchasersof Crown Lands over three hun- 

dred acres, who have paid one or more instalments 
of the purchase money, but no patent has issued to 

the purchaser, the parties be required to come 
forward and pay the balances due from such pur- 
chases by the tenth of September next, and n 

the event of their failing to pay the balance, the 
money already paid be forfeited, and the Land 
revert to the Crown, and all bonds or other se- 

curities given be cancelled. But in cases where 
ope or mare instalments Lo L ews pala, ana me 

parues have cut Timber and Logs, they should 
only be relieved upon payment of the duty upon 
such Timber and Logs.” 
Crass 3d.--¢ That where balances are due from 

purchasers of Crown Lands under three hundred 
acres, they be called upon to pay, but that no 
coercive measures be adopted in case of their 
being unable to pay, but that the Executive Go- 
vernment should in such case extend the period 
for payment, as in their discretion they should 
deem applicable to the respective cases.” 

JOHN S. SAUNDERS, 

Surveyor General. 

Balances due (exclusive of interest) on Purchases 
of Granted Lands above 300 acres. 

Names. Acres. 

10,000 
Amount. 

Abbott, Samuel £2250 0 

Barber, Duncan 2,000 500 
Bradbury, Christ. C. =.000 1206 

Campbell, James 6,000 1181 
1,600 245 

Li] 

Corbet, Matthew 100 

Campbell, James 
Campbell, James 

Names. 

Lindsay, Ninian 
Lindsay, Ninian 

SWICK, WEDNESDAY, MAY 6, 1840. Number 41. 

Acres. 

2.000 

12,000 

Amount. 

£22] 
3712 

- 

10 
1 
0 

Marks, John 5,800 1550 12 6 
Moore, Josephus 10,000 1968 15 0 

Moran, James 500 62 10 0 

MBean, John 360 82 2 6 

M:Kenzie, John 400 52 0 
Perley, Thomas E. 4,960 779 3 % 
Pinio, D. & P. 3,000 81512 6 
Rait, James 520 9 2 6 

tobinson, Beverly 0,800 1281 5 0 
Russell, Robert 350 30 0 
Walker, James 500 18 0 
Wedderburn, Alexander 550 51 3 
Wetmore, Justus S. 400 90 0 
Wilson, John 500 75 0 

CLASS IIL 
Balances due (exclusive of interest) on Purchases 

of 300 acres and under. 

| Names. Acres. Amount. 

| Abraham, Patrick 2006 £26 5 
Ache, Charles 100 2 0 

Adams, John 140 21 0 
Adams, William 110 4 16 
Ahern, Jeremiah 100 17 
Akerley, William N. 300 57 
Alcorn, Andrew 200 11 

Alcorn, Hugh 200 7 
Allan, Joseph 100 13 
Allingham, George 12C 18 
Allingham, William 160 14 
Allison, William 120 9 
Anderson, John 300 

Anderson, John 100 
Anderson, Magnus 100 
Anderson, William 100 

Anderson, William 100 

Archibald, John 200 
Armstrong, Barnabas 200 
Armstrong, James 100 
Armstrong, Sutton 200 

Arseneau, Clement 200 

Atcheson, George £33 

Atkinson, Miracious 100 
TAR saa JOO 

Bacon, Jacob, Jun. 100 
Bagley, Samuel 100 
Baker, John 50 

Baker, Joseph 136 
Barber, Duncan 300 
Barber, Duncan 100 

Barber, Duncan 160 
Barber, Duncan 200 
Barber, Moses 200 

Barker, Richard 100 
Barker, Thomas 100 
Barnes, John 100 
Barnes, Thomas 100 

Barrett, Thomas 189 
Barry, William 100 
Barton, Stephen 100 

Basterashe, Fidelle 165 
Beattie, Margaret 150 
Belyea, David 100 
Berry, Thomas 100 

Berton, George F. S. 100 
Best, Francis 250 

Bigley, Thomas 55 
Bird, Samuel, Jun. 200 
Black, Samuel 100 

Blake, Sylvanus L. 110 
Blakeney, Samuel 100 
Blanchard, Augustin 100 
Bleakney, Robert 100 
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Millican, James 
Millican, James 
Murray, Christ. 

M*Donald, Paul 
Nashwaak Mill Cq 

Rait, James 
Rait, James 

Rait, James 

Robinson, Daniel L.. 
Robinson, George D. 

Seelye, Henry 

550 

1.000 

5.000 

500 
29 70) 

* «2,700 
1,000 

100) 

1.000 

1 000 

2,800F 

[o
-—
 

t
t
 
b
d
 

V
O
O
M
 

O
o
 
S
o
U
 

«
J
 
L
I
N
 

Balances due (exclusive of interest) on Pur- 
chases of ungranted Lands above 300 acres. 

Names. 
Albee, James 

Barber, Duncan 
Barber, Duncan 

Barber, Duncan 
Beckwith, Francis E. 

Berton, George F. S, 
Campbell, Alexander 

Campbell, James 
Clarke, Joseph N. 

Cormie, William E. 
Davidson, John 

Dempster, William 
Douglas, James 
Dunn, George & William 
Emery, Charles 

Fraser, James 

Frink, Schuyler P, 
"Foster, Albert G. 
“ ‘€ Garcelon, Isaac 
u Hamilton, George 

Herring, Timothy 
Hill, John 
Hooke, Bridges J. 
Libby, William P. 

. , 

] ,=00 

2,500 

1,000 

| 0,000 

4, 190 

175 
3,000 

600 

3.000 

500 

500 

400 

8.000 

600 

400) 

5,000 

4,000 

600 
387 

500 

325 
4,800 

500 

385 

£42] 
640) 

82 
1500 

283 

108 

815 
37 

468 

65 

112 
30 

1500 
£9 

40 
687 

1387 
148 
16 

75 
20 

750 

65 

26 

wnt. 

17. 6 
12 6 

510 
0 0 

15 9 

2» 

10 0 

15 0 

12 6 
10 0 

0 0 

0 0 

10 0 

0 0 

10 0 

19 0 

2:5 

18 74 
Be 

0 0 

0 0 

12 6 
9 44% 

Bluemortier, Charles (3. 
Bohan, Connell 

Bohan, Jerry 
Bohan, William 

Bohan, William 

Boices, Angus 

Boudreaux, Jerome 
Boyd, James 

Joyle, William 

Bray, Gideon 

Dreau, Samuel 

Breen, John 

Brockway, Reuben 
Broder, James 

Brooks, Robert 

Brown, Elias 

Brown, Mary 

Brown, Robert 

Bubar, John 

Bubar, William 
Juckley, Bartholomew 
Buckley, John 

Burgess, John 

Burke, Robert 

Burke, William 
Burns, James 

Burns, John W, 

Burns, Peter 

Butler, John 
Caie, Hugh A. 
Caldwell, Caspar 

Cameron, James 

Campbell, John 

Campbell, John 
Campbell, Michael 
Cardiff, Edward 
Carew, Walter 

Carey, David 
Carl, Edward 

Carl, Edward 
Carl, Edward 
Carroll, Matthew 

50 

100 

116 
100 

120 
100 

98 

200 

200 

200) 

200 

116 
300 

140 

110 
100 

100 

200 

9) 

100 

250 
100 

200 

200 

60 
100 

100 

200 

200 
100 

300 

100 

100 
200 

228 

85 
200 

98 
100 
100 

100 
150 
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Names. 

Carroll, Patrick 
Carruthers, Archibald 
Carruthers, James 

Carruthers, Matthew 
Carruthers, William 
Carson, James 
Carson, William 

Caverhill, Thomas 
Chaison, Frederick 
Charlton, Augustus 
Christal, John 
Christy, James 
Clarke, Ann 
Clarke, George 

Clarke, John 

Clarke, Robert 
Clarke, William 
Clarke, William 
Clifford, Patrick 

Coffee, Darby 
Coghlan, Patrick 
Coglan, John 
Cogswell, Amos 

Collins, Timothy 

Combs, Joseph 
Conry, Thomas 
Copp, Alexander 

Coram, Thomas 
Corbit, William 

Corcoran, John 

Corey, Thomas 
Cormier, Silvan 

Coughlan, Charles 
Coughlan, John 

Coughlan, Thomas 
Cox, Abraham 

Craig, Christopher 
Crandlemire, William 

Crawford Thomas 
Crawford, William 
Creaton, Brice 
Cripps, Thomas 

Cronin, David 
Cronkhite, Abraham 
Cronkhite, Samuel H 
Crosil, Willia:n 

Culberson, Joseph 
Cumming, James 
Cunningham, Peter 
Curron, Turner 
Curo, John 
Cussen, John 
Daily, Joseph 
Daley, Patrick 

Dane, Peter 

Darecus, William 
Darkus, Aaron 
Davidson, John 
Davis, Thomas 
Dean, Philip 
Dealy, William 
DeCantillon, John 
Degan, John 

Delaney, James 

Delong, Aaron 
DeMerchant, Charles 

Demill, Rufus S. 
Dempsey, Lucretia 

Dempsey, Thomas 

Desmond, Patrick 
Dickinson, Arden 

Dickinson, Henry 

Dingee, Charles W. 
Doiron, Jessie B. 

Donahue, Patrick 
Donavan, John 

Donavan, Timothy 

Donovan, Florence 

Dorah, James 

Doran, Thomas 

Dougherty, Bernard 

Dougherty, Charles 
Dougherty, John 

Dougherty, Michael 
Dougherty, Thomas 

Dowd, William 

Dowling, William 
Downing, Alexander 

Doyle, Edward 
Doyle, Patrick 
Doyle, Patrick 

Drake, Warren 

Drydon, John M. 

Dumaresq, Perry J. N. 
Duncan, Andrew 

Dunloy, James 

Dunn, John 

Dunn, William 

Dunne, John 
Eady, John 
Eady, William 
Eady, William, Jun. 

Eaton, George 
Ellis, Francis 
Ellis, George 

Emery, Charles 

Estey, Stephen 

Everitt, J oseph 
Ewart, George 

Fairweather, George M. 
Farley, Nathaniel 
Ferguson, James 
Fillemore, William 
Fitzgerald, Patrick 
Fitzherbert, Jonas 
Fleming, John 
Flemming, William 
Flynn, John 

Acres. 

300 
100 

100 

60 
100 

100 

200 

236 
30 

240 
200 
200 

130 
ball) 

100 

200 

100 

137 
300 

100 

100 
90 
300 

65 
100 

200 

200 

100 

120 
200 

50 

100 

60 

100 
100 

100 
200 

100 

200 
100 
200 

200 

100 

150 
150 
20 

168 
100 
200 

100 
820 

180 

100 
200 

200 

100 
200 

100 

254 
200 

200 

50 

150 
100 

120 
300 

200 

100 
200 

50 

185 
100 

280 
50 

200 

29 

100 

100 
200 

100 

68 

150 
170 

140 
100 

100 

100 

120 
100 

200 

200 

96 

185 
200 

240 
100 

100 

110 
200 

100 

100 

100 

200 

50 
150 
200 

100 

200 

160 

215 

145 
100 

170 

150 

Amount. 

£19 
13 

11 
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Names. 

Forsythe, William 
Fortune, John 
Foster, Asa 

Fraser, Donald S. G. 

Fraser, James, Sen. 
Fraser, James, Jun. 

French, John 
Fullerton, Mary 
Fulton, Francis 

Gallivan, John 
(Garcelon, Isaac 
Gardiner, James 
Giberson, Joshua 
Giberson, Joshua 
Giberson, Joshua 

Gillen, John 
Gillespie, John 
Gilmore, Adoniram 
Gilmore, Moses 
Glen, John 

Godan, Moses 
Godan, Moyes 
Gogen, Richard 

Good, Edward 

Good, William 
Gordon, Francis 
Gordon, William 
Gordon, William 
Gormlay., John 
Govain, Charles 
Gowen, John 
Gowen, John 
Gowen, John, Jun. 
Graham, James 

Greaves, Albert M. 
Greaves, Riley 

Green, Isaac 

Green, Joseph 
Greenlaw, Elijah, Sen. 
Greer, Samuel 

Griffith, Joseph 
Haney, Patrick 

Haney, Thomas 
Harcoe, Peter 
Harding, Forsyth 
Harding, Matthew 
Harkins, James 

Harley, Jeremiah 
Harragan, John 
Hart, George H. 
Haslett, James 
Haughey, Arthor 
Hawthorn, Mary 
Hays, James 
Heafy, James 
Hebert, Lawrens 
Hemphill, William 
Henry, Andrew 
Henry, Jacob 

Herrington, Joseph 
Hewitt, James 
Hickey, John 
Higgins, John 
Hill, Daniel, Jun. 
Hitchcock, Benjn. 
Hogan, John 
Holland, Patrick 
Holmes, George 

Hope, Thomas 
Hope, William 
Hopper, Henry 

Hosford, John 

Hughson, William 

Hunter, Samuel Ser. 
Hunter, William 
Hurley, Dennis 
Hurley, Dennis 

Hurley, James 
Hutchins, Joseph 
Hutson, John 
Hyland, Thomas 
Irving, George 

Jamison, Hugh 
Jenkin, John 
Jepson, Robert 
Jirior, Mansfield 

Johnson, William 

Johnson, William 

Johnston, Henry 
Jonah, John N. 

Jones, Patrick 

Jouett, John D. 

Kearney, James 
Kelly, Daniel 
Kelly, John 

Kelly, John 

Kelly, John 

Kelsoe, Thomas 

Kennedy, Michael 
Kenney, John O. 

Kerns, Edward 
Kerr, Gavin 

Kerr, Gavin 

Kilgrace, Noble 

Killan, William B. 
Kilpatrick, Joseph 

Kincaid, David 

Kincaid, John 

Kincaid, William 

King, Joseph 

King, Robert 

Kingston, Paul 

Kingston, Paul 
Kingston, Thomas 

Kinne, James 
Kinne, James 
Kinsilla, Michael 
Kirkpatrick, George 

Acres. Amount. 

200 £16 17 

100 11 5 J 
100 

100 

200 

100 

100 
150 

100 

3 
100 

100 

125 
100 

200 

100 

95 
100 

100 

200 

100 

200 

60 

60 

200 
105 
100 

100 

150 
300 

100 

110 
170 
80 

100 

100 

200 

20 
100 

200 

100 

100 

200 

100 
100 

200 

100 

150 

50 

100 

192 
200 

50 
160 

120 

100 

100 

200 
100 

200 

100 

100 

20 

200 

20 

100 

100 
200 

217 

126 

74 
215 
100 

125 

100 

50 
100 

100 
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100 

100 
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60 
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50 

100 

188 

100 
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200 

75 
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100 
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100 
192 

170 

100 

100 

100 
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